Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Jeremy J. Albrecht (6-28-05) John R. Brustad (6-28-05) Scott V. Taylor (7-07-05) Gary M. Johnson (6-28-05) Nabil Hilal (6-28-05)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) see above dates Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 22872 Avenida Empresa
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
✓ Assignment	City: Rancho Santa Margarita
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 92688
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
11/170,567 Additional numbers att	tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patrick Y. Ikehara	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 22872 Avenida Empresa	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rancho Santa Margarita	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 92688	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(949) 713-8000</u>	
Fax Number: (949) 713-8206	b. Deposit Account Number 01-2215
Email Address: <u>pikehara@appliedmed.com</u>	Authorized User Name Kenneth Vu
). Signature:	March 9, 2006
Signature	Date
PATRICK Y. IKEHARA Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017320 FRAME: 0283 WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:
Applied Medical Resources Corporation
Attn: Legal Department

22872 Avenida Empresa

Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

Attorney Docket No. 3159-USP-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JEREMY J. ALBRECHT, JOHN R. BRUSTAD, SCOTT V. TAYLOR, GARY M. JOHNSON and NABIL HILAL, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and for an INSUFFLATING OPTICAL SURGICAL INSTRUMENT and for which we have executed application papers for the United States Letters Patent thereon.

WHEREAS, APPLIED MEDICAL RESOURCES CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 22872 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefore granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to applyfor Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, anyand all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

DATED:_	<u>6/28/</u> 2005	Jan Mar
DATED:_	6/28/05 2005	JEREMY 1 ALBRECHT
DATED:_	7-72005	SCOTT V. TAYLOR
DATED:_	6/28/ 2005	Jan Mahr
DATED:_	6/28/_2005	NABIL HILAL

PATENT REEL: 017320 FRAME: 0284